
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02194

12/22/2
021

ARCONATI, CHARLES 
JOHN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARCONATI, CHARLES JOHN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02195

12/22/2
021

ARNOLD, MARTHA 
IRENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARNOLD, MARTHA IRENE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00173

12/22/2
021

ASSIGNEE OF Plaintiff
VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, 
LLC vs. COLSON, WILLIAM

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02196

12/22/2
021

BRADLEY, TIMOTHY 
MARK Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRADLEY, TIMOTHY MARK

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00776

12/22/2
021

BRANHAM, 
MICHAEL Defendant

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, 
LLC vs. BRANHAM, MICHAEL

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02197

12/22/2
021

BYRD, COLEMAN 
THOMAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BYRD, COLEMAN THOMAS III

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00174

12/22/2
021

CAMPBELL, 
ROBERT Plaintiff

CAMPBELL, ROBERT vs. 
WHITE, PAUL

AUTO NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02198

12/22/2
021

CARLSON, CARL 
BOYD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARLSON, CARL BOYD

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00137

12/22/2
021

CATT, BRIAN 
ANDREW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATT, BRIAN ANDREW

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00138

12/22/2
021

CATT, BRIAN 
ANDREW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATT, BRIAN ANDREW

DECLINE TO FILE DRUG OFFENSE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00139

12/22/2
021

CATT, BRIAN 
ANDREW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATT, BRIAN ANDREW

DECLINE TO FILE DRUG OFFENSE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02199

12/22/2
021

CHILDS, 
DALLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHILDS, DALLAS

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00774

12/22/2
021

CITIBANK N.A. Plaintiff
CITIBANK N.A. vs. GRIMM, 
CARLI D.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00268

12/22/2
021

CLONTS, NOEL 
LEWIS Person 2

HROMAS, STEPHEN TODD and 
CLONTS, NOEL LEWIS JR.

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00173

12/22/2
021

COLSON, 
WILLIAM Defendant

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, 
LLC vs. COLSON, WILLIAM

BREACH OF CONTRACT

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2100173
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2100173
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2100268
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2100268
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100774
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100774
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102199
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102199
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2100139
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2100139
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2100137
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2100137
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102198
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102198
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2100174
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102196
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2100173
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2100173
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02200

12/22/2
021

COOPER, ADAM 
EARLJOE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COOPER, ADAM EARLJOE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02201

12/22/2
021

CURTIS, LOUANN 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CURTIS, LOUANN MARIE

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00726

12/22/2
021

DUNCAN, MORGAN 
MAREE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DUNCAN, MORGAN MAREE

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR 
VEHICLE AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02185

12/22/2
021

ELKINS, REESE 
JERRY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELKINS, REESE JERRY

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02186

12/22/2
021

FOX, AMELIA ARIANNE 
ZSUTHE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FOX, AMELIA ARIANNE 
ZSUTHE

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02187

12/22/2
021

FULLER, PRESLEY 
JEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FULLER, PRESLEY JEAN

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00774

12/22/2
021

GRIMM, CARLI D. Defendant
CITIBANK N.A. vs. GRIMM, 
CARLI D.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00721

12/22/2
021

GUIDRY, CHRISTOPHER 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUIDRY, CHRISTOPHER 
ALLEN

CONSPIRACY AFC 2/MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02202

12/22/2
021

HILL, TYLER 
BRENT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HILL, TYLER BRENT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02203

12/22/2
021

HORNE, JAMES 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HORNE, JAMES EDWARD

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00268

12/22/2
021

HROMAS, STEPHEN 
TODD Person 1

HROMAS, STEPHEN TODD 
and CLONTS, NOEL LEWIS 
JR.

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02204

12/22/2
021

HUGHES, ROBIN 
GAIL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUGHES, ROBIN GAIL

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02205

12/22/2
021

KELLY, GALEN 
RANDALL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KELLY, GALEN RANDALL

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02207

12/22/2
021

KIRTLEY, KURT 
ALAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KIRTLEY, KURT ALAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00722

12/22/2
021

LAIRD, LANDON 
ERICK Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAIRD, LANDON ERICK

CONSPIRACY (FEL)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2100722
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2100722
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102207
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2100268
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102186
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102185
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02188

12/22/2
021

LARA, DOMINIQUE 
XAVIER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LARA, DOMINIQUE XAVIER

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00173

12/22/2
021

LENDING CLUB 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, 
LLC vs. COLSON, WILLIAM

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02208

12/22/2
021

LOVEALL, TYLER 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOVEALL, TYLER JAMES

IMPROPER MOVE FROM A 
DIRECT COURSE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02209

12/22/2
021

LUCAS, JOHN 
RICHARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LUCAS, JOHN RICHARD

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02189

12/22/2
021

LUNDY, JOSEPH 
CHAD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LUNDY, JOSEPH CHAD

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02190

12/22/2
021

MCCUBBIN, TAYLOR 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCUBBIN, TAYLOR MARIE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02210

12/22/2
021

MCCUNE, PATRICIA 
G. Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCUNE, PATRICIA G.

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02211

12/22/2
021

MERICLE, JESSIE 
SHAYANNA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MERICLE, JESSIE SHAYANNA

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02212

12/22/2
021

MERICLE, JESSIE 
SHAYANNA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MERICLE, JESSIE SHAYANNA

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00775

12/22/2
021

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. THOMAS, 
VERL ODALL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00565

12/22/2
021

MILLER, CINDY 
MICHELLE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MILLER, CINDY MICHELLE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02213

12/22/2
021

MITCHELL, WILLIAM 
FRANKLIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MITCHELL, WILLIAM 
FRANKLIN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00563

12/22/2
021

MORALES, ANTONIO 
JUSTINO Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MORALES, ANTONIO JUSTINO

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00723

12/22/2
021

MORGAN, DYLAN 
JACOB Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MORGAN, DYLAN JACOB

EMBEZZLEMENT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02214

12/22/2
021

MORRIS, JAMES 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MORRIS, JAMES EDWARD

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102214
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102214
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2100723
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2100723
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100563
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100563
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102213
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102213
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100565
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100565
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100775
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100775
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102212
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102212
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102190
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102189
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102189
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102209
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2102209
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02215

12/22/2
021

MURPHY, STEPHEN 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MURPHY, STEPHEN DOUGLAS

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00564

12/22/2
021

NAGY, CARL ROBERT Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NAGY, CARL ROBERT III

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT
& BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02191

12/22/2
021

PANDO, MELISSA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PANDO, MELISSA

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02216

12/22/2
021

PUENTES, JONATHAN 
MATHEW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PUENTES, JONATHAN 
MATHEW

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00724

12/22/2
021

RHODD, HENRY 
ROBERT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RHODD, HENRY ROBERT JR

DUI (PCPD) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02217

12/22/2
021

SHANKLE, JONATHON 
EDGAR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHANKLE, JONATHON EDGAR

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02218

12/22/2
021

SIMS, ERIC J Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SIMS, ERIC J

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02219

12/22/2
021

SMITH, CHRISTINA 
ELAINE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, CHRISTINA ELAINE

DRIVING WRONG WAY ON 
ROADWAY (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02220

12/22/2
021

SODOWSKY, RUSSELL 
ALAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SODOWSKY, RUSSELL ALAN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02192

12/22/2
021

STRAH, GRACE 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STRAH, GRACE MARIE

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02221

12/22/2
021

TAPLIN, CARL 
JEFFREY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TAPLIN, CARL JEFFREY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02193

12/22/2
021

THIELE, CHRYSTOPHER 
RAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THIELE, CHRYSTOPHER RAE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00775

12/22/2
021

THOMAS, VERL 
ODALL Defendant

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT vs. THOMAS, 
VERL ODALL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00725

12/22/2
021

UBALLE, MICHAEL DEE 
ROBERT Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
UBALLE, MICHAEL DEE 
ROBERT

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00173

12/22/2
021

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, 
LLC Plaintiff

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, LLC
vs. COLSON, WILLIAM

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00776

12/22/20
21

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, 
LLC Plaintiff

VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, LLC 
vs. BRANHAM, MICHAEL

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
02222

12/22/20
21

WALKER, CLOYD 
WALTER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WALKER, CLOYD WALTER

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00173

12/22/20
21

WEBBANK Plaintiff
VELOCITY INVESTMENTS, LLC 
vs. COLSON, WILLIAM

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00174

12/22/20
21

WHITE, PAUL Defendant
CAMPBELL, ROBERT vs. WHITE, 
PAUL

AUTO NEGLIGENCE
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